### 900236542 10/19/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clinigen Group Limited		108/29/2012	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clinigen Group PLC	
Street Address:	Pitcairn House, Crown Square	
Internal Address:	Centrum 100 Burton on Trent	
City:	Staffordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DE142WW	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85485185	CLINIGEN
Registration Number:	4179302	CLINIGEN
Registration Number:	4216781	CLINIGEN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 610.397.6518

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com, lhassan@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Lindette C. Hassan Address Line 1: 10 Sentry Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 200

900236542

Address Line 4: Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102061.00005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004884 FRAME: 0872

F \$50.00 85485185

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindette C. Hassan	
Signature:	/Lindette C. Hassan/	
Date:	10/19/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Clinigen Name Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004884 FRAME: 0873



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PRIVATE COMPANY AS A PUBLIC COMPANY

Company No. 6771928

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

# **CLINIGEN GROUP LIMITED**

formerly registered as a private company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a public company under the name of

## **CLINIGEN GROUP PLC**

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 29th August 2012



**RECORDED: 10/19/2012** 



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004884 FRAME: 0874